FORM PirO-1594 (M3dified) (Rev. 6-93)	RF 07-07-2004		Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994_97 LegalStar			57640.010188		
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and	<u>1027</u>	784684 original docu	ments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	70~	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
Senior Engineering Investments AG	7:2:21	Name: Senior Investments AG	<u>1</u>		
	'				
		Internal Address: <u>Fronwagpla</u>	tz 10		
	ssociation	Street Address: <u>Schaffhausen</u>	, Switzerland CH-8201		
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ L</li><li>☒ Corporation-State Swiss</li></ul>	imited Partnership	City:	_ State: ZIP:		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	☐ Yes 🗵 No	☐ Association			
2. Nature of convoyance:		☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ N	/lerger	<ul><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State <u>Swiss</u></li></ul>			
	Change of Name	☐ Other			
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: June 9, 2004		designation is (Designations must be a separate docu	□ Yes        N ument from		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)		
		1,711,153	PR =		
			JUL -2 MI 7: PR/FINANCE		
	Additional contract	□ v <b>⊠</b> u	<b>4 8</b>		
E Nome and address of next to the second	Additional numbers	Yes No	7 - 7 - T		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
-					
Name: Richard D. Harris		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, L</u>	LP	⊠ Enclosed			
		M LIICIOSEU			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 77 West Wacken Drive -	Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:			
7/06/2004 MSETACHE 00000059 1711153					
1 FC:8521 40.00 PP		50-2428			
City: <u>Chicago</u> Sate: <u>I</u>	L ZIP: <u>60601</u>				
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
,					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original decument	he foregoing informa	ition is true and correct and any atta	ached copy/is a true/copy		
of the original document.	1 ( °	, OH/a	chillnil		
Richard D. Harris  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					
. Juli Hal		TDA			

REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0570

## **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION**

The undersigned, SENIOR ENGINEERING INVESTMENTS AG, previously a Swiss corporation, having a principle place of business at Fronwagplatz 10, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, (ASSIGNOR), and owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in the United States:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Trademark
U.S. TM Reg. No. 1,711,153	September 1, 1992	74/224,933	FALCON FLEX

and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration; does hereby assign, transfer and set over *nunc pro tunc*, as of July 5, 1999, unto SENIOR INVESTMENTS AG, a Swiss corporation, having its full post office address at Fronwagplatz 10, CH-8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, its successors and assigns; ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed trademark and United States trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in the United States, in which the above mark has been used, and together with all rights, demands and choses-in-action in the United States vested in said ASSIGNOR, arising by reason of any unauthorized use by others of said trademark, as of the date of *nunc pro tunc* transfer, including the right to sue for all past infringement thereof, as of said *nunc pro tunc* date of transfer.

	_	/		
Executed at Bartlett, Illinois, USA	this 8	day of _	Just	, 2004.
	SENIOR	ENGINEE	RING INVEST	ŢMENTS AG
	Ву	1/1/2		
	Micha	ael Shéppa	rd, Director	
Executed at Bartlett, Illinois, USA	this $9^{th}$	day of	J~~	, 2004.
	SENIOR	ENGINEE	RING INVEST	MENTS AG
	By <u>(</u> Kevin	Williams, I	Director	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	<i>9TH</i> _da	y of	ine	, 2004.
	_ a	uta	J. Ou	Jeh
OFFICIAL SEAL ANTA J. ORZECH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EYPIRES 10/10/04	Notary P My Com	ublic / mission Ex	pires: <u>////</u> 2/	04

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0571